‘ EI Finance
O Public Works

DESIGN PROFESSIONAL SERVICES City Clerk
O Proj Mgr
AMENDMENT NO. 1 'O Contractor

PROJECT NO. 89008209 - CONSTR MGMT/INSPECTION FOR DESIGN BUILD RD
RECONSTRUCTION - 63RD ST FROM CHESTNUT TO JACKSON (CS110119)
PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

This amendment is between KANSAS CITY, MISSOURI, a constitutionally chartered municipal
corporation (City), and George Butler Associates, Inc., a Missouri Corporation, (“Design

Professional”). The parties amend the Agreement entered into on November 2, 2011, as follows:

Sec. 1. Sections Amended. The Agreement is amended as follows:

A. Delete Sec. 4. Compensation and Reimbursables, Paragraph A, and replace with the following
Paragraph A: :

Sec. 4. Compensation and Reimbursables.

A. The maximum amount that City shall pay Design Professional under this

Agreement is $392,407.00:

i. For Design Professional services described in the Scope of
Services, City shall pay Design Professional compensation
amounting to hourly rate of for time charges

directly to the project. A schedule of position classifications

and the salary range for each position is included as:

‘1. Original Contract - $359,632.00 - Attachment C —
Schedule of Position Classifications and Hourly
Rates '

2. Amendment No. 1 — Additional Services - $31,695.00
- Attachment C - Amendment No. 1— Schedule of
Position Classifications and Hourly Rates

ii. Actual reasonable expenses incurred by Design Professional
directly related to Design Professional’s performance under
this Agreement, to include only the following, in an amount
not to exceed:

1. Original Contract - $13,912.00. The following are the
reimbursable expenses that City has approved:
$12,472.00 Mileage; $1,440.00 Phone and Internet.

2. Amendment No. 1 - $1,080.00. The following are the
reimbursable expenses that City has approved:
$840.00 Mileage; $240.00 Phone and Internet.

Design Prof. Agreement Amendment 1 (89008209-001 7-2-2013)
Design Prof. Agreement Amendment 050113 10f3 Contract Central



iii. City: is not liable for any obligation incurred by Design
Professional except as approved under the provisions of this
Agreement.

B. Add the following attachment to Sec. 9 Attachments to Part I:

Attachment C — Amendment No. 1 — Schedule of Position Classifications and Hourly Rates

Sec. 2. Sections not Amended. All other sections of the Agreement shall remain in full force and effect.

Sec. 3. Authorization. If the amount of the original Agreement plus the amount of any amendments to
the original Agreement total over $300,000.00, then this amendment requires City Council or Park
Board authorization.

Sec. 4. Effectiveness; Date. This amendment will become effective when the City’s Director of
Finance has signed it. The date this amendment is signed by the City’s Director of Finance will be
deemed the date of this amendment.

Design Prof. Agreement Amendment 1 (88008209-001 7-2-2013)
Design Prof. Agreement Amendment 050113 20f3 Contract Central



Each party is signing this amendment on the date stated opposite that party’s signature.

DESIGN PROFESSIONAL
I hereby certify that I have authority to execute this
document on behalf o gn Professional

Date;

Date: 7- T- 2o /3 By:% £ /’nfjwéi\,(

I hereby certify that there is a balance, otherwise unencumbered, to the credit of the appropriation to
which the foregoing expenditure is to be charged, and a cash balance, otherwise unencumbered, in the
Treasury, to the credit of the fund from which payment is to be made, each sufficient to meet the
obligation hereby incurred.

_ ‘_\)\xoi 4\&‘1\@
N,

Directox of Finance (Date) \

Design Prof. Agreement Amendment 1 (89008209-001 7-2-2013)
Design Prof. Agreement Amendment 050113 30f3 Contract Central



60780068 - 1 "ON wswpuswry — ) Juswyoeny

00 20¥'Z6ES JUNOWE EIUCD [E10 ] PISIASY
zeo'sses junouse penuod rubio
00GZZ ¢t sesusdia 1991iQ + 10qe (230 pueID
[ 000ch { 19§) ul - vgo
0003 LRUOUIDGY) U0Ud - VED
00Cve {(Snuvog0$ B somii GG1) S0EaIN - VD
00G69'IE___ § E0NS
00°S0% 3 oS £ BUERDIS IBUEA00s VEO
00066 $ GoLS 9 REIOSSY i Jawabeueus pajoxd vao |
[000080E 8 GBS 09E 1 ISAI9S0 UOIDNSU0D JBuRbeuetl UooNIsuoD ARep vao)|
V101 1SOD LINN | SHNOH3IMIL 33A07dN3 NSVL

(6110T1SD) UoSYIEL 03 JnUISIY) WOy 3§ PAEY - WOHIN.SUOIRY Py Plng uSisaq 40y uondadsuL MBI 1SUOY) - 60280068 “ON 390f0g

S4LVH ATINOH ANV SNOILVIIAISSVID NOILISOd 40 X 1NAAHDS

I 'ON INAIWANAIWY — 3 INTWHDV .LLV



ST A

Jason Kander
Secretary of State

CORPORATION DIVISION
CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING

- I, JASON KANDER, Secretary of the State of Missouri, do hereby certify that the records in
{  my office and in my care and custody reveal that

b GEORGE BUTLER ASSOCIATES, P.A.

using in Missouri the name

T GEORGE BUTLER ASSOCIATES, INC.
o F00218071

- a KANSAS entity was created under the laws of this State on the 14th day of February, 1980,
: and is in good standing, having fully complied with all requirements of this office.

. ; IN TESTIMONY WHEREQF, I have set my
SR hand and imprinted the GREATSEAL of the
State of Missouri, on this, the 3rd day of July,
2013

AT

%

Secretary of State

2

032083}

Certification Number: 15495530-1  Reference: } I
_ Verify this certificate online at ht -Ufwrwwe.sos. mogov/businessentity/soskbivesiyasp  § | &L

L



Client#: 17 GEOBUTPC

ACORD.  CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE [P

1 07/08/2013
THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER' WOM“ON ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGNTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS
CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND QR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFQRDED BY THE POLICIES
BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANGE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED
REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE mm HOLDER.. '

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDIT ED, the policy(les) musﬂn mdomd % §U§ROGATION IS WAIVED subjectio

the terms and conditions of the policy, certain potielu may roquiro an mdorscmane A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the
certificate holder in lieu of such endorumont(s) L

PRODUCER

Holmes Murphy-Kansas

6300 W. 143rd Street, Suite 200
PC/Prof. Liabllity-Kansas City

[I&% so): 866 5013940

M mwﬂks@haﬁucsmurphy com

Overiand Park, KS 66223 ~ran w"—* e mast
INSURED i fonal on T 19445
;;::1"‘;::;':’5:{?“‘““' Inc. INSURER  : ACE d ins. Co. of Amer] 10166
Lenexa, KS 662190718 aunenp: XC Speciaky m“mm - 37888
, ISURERE:
m;:; s

COVERAGES

o _REVISION NUMBER:

SSUED 7O Tri& INGURED” NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLIGY PERIGD
INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUlREm m OR CONDITION OF ANY COMTRAQTOR m DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS
CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIDED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS,
EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUGH Poucm LIMITS saowu MAY HAVE BEEN REDUOED BY PAJD. GLAIMS,

TYPE OF INSURANCE UMITS
A | GENERAL LiaBILITY $1,000,000
X| COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY $1,000,000
| ctamsince [ X} aooun $10,000
] 51,000,000
|| { ceneraL acareGATE $2,000,000
GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER: | PRODUCTS - COMPIOP AGG | $2,000,000
POLICY ]—_ﬂj@_&_ LoC = < 4
A | AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY BAG008L803 : 1211410112018 0 Rieos o= M 1.1,000,000
__)_(. ANY AUTO _ BOOILY INJURY (Per person) | $
] ‘MNED ffnpﬁmgi. mv m;m«mn 3
L Xi Hirep auTos MO8 | Fascaoent s
~ 8
B { X[umereaae [ Tocom 1 IBEO84193018 {12/01/2012[11/01/2013 eac OCCURRENCE 59,000,000
EXCESBLIAR. CLAMSMAGE] | | ' AGOREGATE 9,000,000
ven | X| revention 510000 - » J $
Ch Ptk i) ven WCV6049785 huetzorzjimvzond X ST [
ANy e @o&ﬁgﬁ@&n&%&cmwzm tnsa E.L. EACH ACCIDENT 51,000,000
(Mandatory in NH) | B DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE] 31,000,000
OUSCRIPTION OF GPERATIONS beiow , £ Disease - pouicy uMiT | 51,000,000
D |Professional | DPR9707640 P7/07/2013[0TIOTI20%4 $5,000,000 per claim
Liability : $10,000,000 annl aggr
DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS | LOCATIONS / VEHIGLES (Attach ACORD m, Additional Remarks Schadule, [LIors sevs ts reawired)

Re: Project No. §9008209-001 (07I01I201 3)~Amendment 1, Construction Management/inspection for Design Build
Road Reconstruction - 63rd St. from Ghommg: to Jmon (081101 1&), GBA Pm&o 12432

The City of Kansas City, Missourl.i& addi " i professioial
liabllity, workers compensation and emp!oym Iiabmty as rcqulrod by written oontmct. -

CERTIFICATE HOLDER , CANGELLATION
SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE
City of Kansas City, Missouri THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED N
414 E. 12th St. ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.

Kansas City, MO 64106

AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE

. , Karua Bosgey”
©'1088-2010 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.

ACORD 25 (2010/05) 1 of1 The ACORD namse and logo are registered marks of ACORD
#589939/M89938 WILM2




et

This page has been left blank,intentionally.




